

1970

The State of Utah v. Stanley Wayne Baran : Brief of Defendant-Appellant

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Don L. Bybee; Attorney for Petitioner

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Utah v. Baran*, No. 11903 (1970).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4983

INDEX

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE NATURE OF THE CASE.....	2
DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT.....	2
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL.....	iii
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	3
STATEMENT OF POINTS AND ARGUMENT.....	12
1. The only evidence connecting defendant to the robbery was a statement of an accomplice which statement was not corroborated.....	12
2. The Court committed prejudicial error in permitting prosecution to introduce evidence of Defendant's prior guilty finding in a misdemeanor case and of other crimes.	29
3. Defendant was denied a fair and impartial trial.....	31
4. The Court committed prejudicial error in its selection, voir dire and instruc- tion of the jury.	33
CONCLUSION.....	34

INDEX OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES CITED

Braham v. State, Alaska 376 P.2nd 714	26
People v. Brady, 382 P 2d 591, 59C 2d 855	15
People v. Keen, 128 CA 2d 520, 275 P 2d 804	27
People v. Santo 43C 2nd 319 273 P 2d 249.....	27
People v. Shofstall 56 CA2d 121 132P 2d 48	27
People v. Coughlin, 13 Utah 58, 44 P 94.....	30

State v. Bowen, 43 Utah 111 134 P 623.....	30
State v. McGowen 66 Utah 223, 241 P 314	30
State v. Gregorious, 81 Utah 33 16 P 2d 893	30
State v. Anderton, 81 Utah 320, 17 P 2d 917.....	30
State v. Peterson, 83 Utan 74, 27 P 2d 20	30
State v. Kappes, 100 Utah 274, 114 P 2d 205	30
State v. Nemier, 106 Utah 307, 148 P 2d 327	30
State v. McHenry, 7 Utah 2d 289, 323 P 2d 710.....	30
People v. Thurmond 170 CA 2nd 121 388 P 2d 472	22
Rodrigues v. State, Okla. 406 P 2d 506.....	22
State v. Bruner 106 Utah 49, 146 P 2d 302 (1944).....	23
State v. Cazda, 14 Utah 2nd 266, 382 P 2d 407.....	24
State v. Cheek, 240 Or. 323, 41 P 2d 27	26
State v. Cope 438 P 2d 442, 7 Ariz. App 295.....	27
State v. Erwin, 101 Utah 365, 120 P 2d 285.....	23
State v. Vigil, 123 Utah 495, 260 P 2d 539	23
State v. Goldthorpe 96 Ariz. 350, 395 P2d 708	21
State v. Laris, 78 Utah 183, 2 P 2d 243.....	14
State v. Lay, 38 Utah 143, 10 Pac 987.....	15
State v. Olsen, 21 Utah 2nd, 128, 441 P 2d 707.....	22
State v. Simpson, 120 Utah 596, 236 P 2d 1077.....	24
State v. Somers, 97 Utah 132, 90 P 2d 273.....	16, 19
State v. Turner, 94 Ariz. 49, 383 P 2d 866.....	26
People v. Wardell, 334 P 2d 641, 167 CA2d 560.....	33
Welden v. State, 10 Tex. App. 400.....	14
Annotation, Pacific Digest, Criminal Law.....	33
29 Am Jr. 2d 366.....	29
Constitution of Utah, Art. I, Sec 12.....	31
UCA 1953	
77-31-18.....	12
76-51-1.....	2, 3
